University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

University Relations

2-10-1972

Art display by Ted Waddell features stainless steel works

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Art display by Ted Waddell features stainless steel works" (1972). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 22329. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/22329

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.



Information Services • University of Montana • Missoula, Montana 59801 • (406) 243-2522

IMMEDIATELY

ART DISPLAY BY TED WADDELL FEATURES STAINLESS STEEL WORKS

sale/jjr 2-10-72 local + cs +

MISSOULA --

An art display featuring at least 15 stainless steel works by Ted Waddell, an assistant professor of art at the University of Montana, will be shown at the University from Feb. 14-March 17.

Most of the works in the display will be in the Gallery of Visual Arts in Turner Hall.

A reception honoring Waddell will be held from 7-9 p.m. Monday (Feb. 14) in the Turner Hall gallery. The public is invited.

Dean Douglas, director of the Gallery of Visual Arts, said the stainless steel works by Waddell are the result of Waddell's "latest experiment in form and surface."

"The integration of these elements are a rare visual experience, almost a relief from the general daily atmosphere," Douglas emphasized.

The art display will be open to the public without charge from 1-5 p.m. Monday through Friday or by appointment through March 17.